Defiant Woodburning Stove
Model 1945 (continued)

Vermont Castings, Majestic Products Replacement Parts

1200865 1/4-20 x 5/8" Zinc Flat Head Phillips Screw (2-each of 4 glass clips, 2-secondary air assem-
(2-ashlip to bottom, 1-top to front) bly)
1203210 1/4-20 Hex Nut 1200414 1/4-20 x 14" Cup Point Socket Set Screw
(2-top to ends, 2-damper ramp) (1-damper ramp adjuster)
1204212 1/4-20 x 14" Threaded Rod 1200809 . 1/4-20 x 1" Phillips Flat Head Screw
(2-top to ends) (1-damper ramp)
1200996 10-24 x 1/4" Z Truss Head Phillips 1202470 Washer, 1/4 Plain Flat
(4-back heat shield taps) (3-bottom to side and front, 2-each side to top, 2-
1201340 1/4-20 x 1/2" Stainless Steel Hex Head Cap andiron shelf, 1-each side to back)
Screw 1202560 3/8 Narrow Washer
(2-andiron shelf) (1-damper rod)
1201846 Friction Spring 1201779 7/16" Narrow Spacer
(1-primary air control) (1-damper rod)
1201899 5/16 Hole Plug 1200417 1/4-20 x 1/4” Knl Cup Point Socket Set Screw
(1-stove back) (1-thermostat stub)
1202471 Washer, 1/4" Flat .294 id x .620 od Stainless Steel 1203329 1/4-20 Plain Square Nut
(primary air assembly) (2-flue collar to top)
1200645 1/4-20 x 1/2" Black Socket Head Cap Screw 1200907 1/4-20 x 1" Black Phillips Round Head Screw
(1-primary air valve) (2-flue collar to top, 1-griddle handle, 2-ashdoor)
1200892 10-24 x 1” Zinc Phillips Pan Head Screw 1200896 1/4-20 x 5/8" Black Phillips Round Head Screw
(2-ashdoor shield taps) (2-primary air valve to bottom)
1201376 1/4-20 x 17 Black Hex Head Cap Screw 1206061 Ash Pan Hinge Pin 5"
(1-top ashdoor hinge to bottom) (1-bottom assembly)
1201322 10-24 x 1/2" Zinc Hex Head Cap Screw 1201152 3/8-16 x 1/2" Zinc Slot Round Head
(4-heat shield taps in bottom) i (4-leg hole filler for shipping only)
1203290 3/8-16 Toplock Zinc Hex Head Jam Nut 1201745 1/4-20 x 1 - Z Hex Head Leveller Bolt
(1-ashdoor pawl, 1-front door pawl) (1-in each of the four legs)
1200848 1/4-20 x 2" Black Phillips Pan Head 1201895 Bushing
(2-side primary air cover plate holes to bottom) (2-griddle handle) )
1200811 1/4-20 x 1%4" Black Phillips Pan Head Screw 1202475 Washer, 1/4 Narrow Flat
(1-back primary air cover plate hole to bottom) (1-griddle handle)
1201338 1/4-20 x 1/2" Hex Head Cap Screw 1201430 3/8-16 x 3/4” Hex Head Bolt
(1-each griddle quad, 2-damper tabs UFB) (4-legs to bottom)
1201337 1/4-20 x 3/8” Hex Head Cap Screw 1202488 3/8 - Z Flat Washer
{2-each door hinge strip) (4-legs to bottom)
1200998 10-24 x 1/2" Phillips Trs Head Screw 1201310 1/4-20 x 3" - Z Slot Pan Head
(1-damper handle)
1201294 1/4-20 x 3%" Slot Oval Head
(1-fallaway handle)
1201243 8-32 x 2” Z Slot Round Head
(1-thermostat knob)
Wood Stove Products WS - 21



HaDnGLD

1203588 5/16" Medium Density 6ND Flberllass Gasket
4.2’ Upper Fireback
3.5" Damper
4.3’ Lower Fireback
1203589 3/8" Low Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket
2.8" Right Door
3.9 Left Door
3.9 Ashdoor
4.7’ Each Air Plate .
1203556 Gasket, Fiberglass 3/16” 4nd, Blk 3.5’ each
Glass
1203518 Preformed 1/8 Gasket 1 Primary Air Frame
1203668 5/16" Gasket
Wire Fiberglass w/Core 4.25' Griddle (top)
1203591 5/16" Adhesive Backed Gasket 4.2’ Flue Collar
Packed Inside the Stove (Stove Bag -'30001695)
1205116 1/8" Alilen Wrench
1205147 5/32" Allen Wrench
1202061 #10 x 3/4” black Sheet Metal Screw Phillips
Pan Head (3 for stovepipe)
1600657 Griddle Knob
1600070  Griddle Handle Spacer
1202475 Flat 1/4” Washer
1201895 Griddle Handle Bushing (2 used)
1200907 1/4-20 x 1" Phillips Round Hd Black (Griddle
Handle Screw)
1600664 Damper Wood Handle
1201310 1/4-20 x 3" Slotted Pan Hd (Damper Handle
Screw)
0004342 Ceramic Fallaway Handle Assembly
1600620 - Handle
1600650 - Lifter
1201294 - Screw
1600660 Thermostat Wood Handle
WS -20

- 1201243 8-32 x 2" Slotted Round Hd (Thermostat
Handle Screw)
1600600 Handle Holder
1201430 3/8-16 x 3/4" Hex Hd Bolts (4 for legs)
1202488 Flat Washer 3/8" (4 for legs)
30001693  Defiant 1945 Manual
Accessories
Heat Shields
1601755 1%" Spacer Used on Bottom & Rear
0005834 Spacer Hardware Kit - Set of 4 (1601755)
1401911 Ashdoor Heat Shield
1201781 Ashdoor Heat Shield Spacer
Warming Shelf
1302221 - Left Bracket
1302222 Right Bracket
1302220 Dragon Classic (use color code in piace of
“130" for porcelain)
1302208 Shelf Alone (use color code in place of “130
for porcelain) i
1601705 Mittenrack
5007234 Hardware Package
Hardware .
1201374 1/4-20 x 3/4” Hex Head Cap Screw
' (3-botiom to side and front, 1-each side to front, 4-
upper fireback to back, 2-each air plate to sides,
2-ashpan bracket to ash door, 1-each side 1o
back, 1-each side to top, 3-boftom hinge to
bottom)-
1201372 1/4-20 x 5/8" Black Hex Head Cap Screw
(3-front air manifold to front)
1202474 Washer, Zinc 1/4” Flat

(4-upper fireback to back, 3-front air manifold to
front, 2-each airplate to sides, 6-ashpan bracket
to ashdoor, 3-bottom bracket to bottom, 1-top
hinge to bottom, 2-each door hinge strip, 6-
ashpan bracket to ashdoor)

Wood Stove Products,



